EIA L W T e (min.) g (min.)Dimensions: mm Size Code Length Width Thickness Termination Insulation
GRM36 0402 1.0 ± 0.05 0.5 ± 0.05 0.5 ± 0.05 0.15 ~ 0.3 0.4
GRM39* 0603 1.6 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.2 ~ 0.5 0.5
0.6 ± 0.1
GRM40 0805 2.0 ± 0.1 1.25 ± 0.1 0.85 ± 0.1 0.2 ~ 0.7 0.7
1.25 ± 0.1
3.2 ± 0.15 1.6 ± 0.15
0.85 ± 0.1

becomes significant. G = ±2%
F = ±1%
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CHIP DIMENSIONS
CHIP TERMINATION DIAGRAMS
Reel Diameter/ CodeTape Material
7” Paper Tape D
7” Plastic Tape L
13” Paper Tape J
13” Plastic Tape K
Bulk B
Bulk Cassette C
7” Paper
Q2mm pitch
See pages 115 -118 for labeling and
packaging information.
All products on this page are available as standard through authorized Murata Electronics Distributors.
*Bulk case packaging is L = 1.6 ± 0.07, W, T = 0.8 ± 0.07.
Ceramic Dielectric
Inner Electrode
Inner Termination (Ag or Ag/Pd or Cu)
Nickel Plated Barrier Layer
Tin Plating*
*Size 0402 – Solder Plated
GRM Series
Nickel Barrier Layer (Standard)
e eg
L W
T
S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T
M
O
N
O
LITH
IC
 C
H
IP
C
A
P
A
C
ITO
R
S
8 CG01-J
Temperature Coefficient Temperature Range
C0G = 0 ± 30 ppm* –55° to +125°C
C0H = 0 ± 60 ppm –55° to +125°C
P2H = N150 ± 60 ppm –55° to +85°C
R2H = N220 ± 60 ppm –55° to +85°C
S2H = N330 ± 60 ppm –55° to +85°C
T2H = N470 ± 60 ppm –55° to +85°C
U2J = N750 ± 120 ppm –55° to +85°C
SL = N1000 to P350 –55° to +85°C
*TC Tolerance for COG
Refer to EIA-RS198E for other limitations
TEST
Capacitance & Q ≤1000pF    1MHz ± 100Hz @ 1.0 ± .2 Vrms
(Frequency & Voltage): >1000pF 1kHz ± 100Hz @ 1.0 ± .2 Vrms
Q Limits